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North American, Central American and Caribbean Athletics Association
Asociacion de Atletismo de Norteamérica, Centroamérica y el Caribe

NACAC MEMBER FEDERATIONS DIRECTORY

www.athleticsnacac.org

Country Name(s) Position E-mails Office Telephone Numbers
AA Lorna Rodgers President | aia@mf.worldathletics.org; lornadrogers@yahoo.com +1264 476 2582
Tracelyn Hamilton Gen. Sec luv4dtracey@hotmail.com +1264 584 3436; +1246 497 0502
ANT Howard Cornelius President | ant@mf.worldathletics.org, Howardcornelius76@gmail.com +1268 725 0757
Joeaine Jeffrey Gen. Sec abaasecretariat@gmail.com +1268 723 5285
ARU Virginia Dirksz President | aru@mf.worldathletics.org, ginadirksz@gmail.com +1297 593 2258
Safiera Schippers Gen. Sec safieraschippers.aaf@gmail.com +1297 593 5667
BAH Drumeco Archer President | bah@mf.worldathletics.org, drumeco@yahoo.com +1242 357 5837; +1242 557 0007
Mae Miller CEO mabelenel@yahoo.com +1242 455 0472
BAR Catherine Jordan President | bar@mf.worldathletics.org, glydor23@yahoo.com +1246 424 9884
Trevor Welch Gen. Sec trevorwelch02@gmail.com, info@athleticsassociationbb.com | +1246 549 0125
BER Dr. Freddie Evans President | ber@mf.worldathletics.org; fevans@gov.bm +1441 735 0980
Mia Black Gen. Sec athleticsbda@gmail.com miamblack@gmail.com +1441 504 6090
BIZ Deon Sutherland President | biz@mf.worldathletics.org; sportsbossbze@gmail.com +011 501 607 1102
Harrison Pilgrim Gen. Sec belizeathleticsassociation@gmail.com +011 501 615 3719
CAN Helen Manning President | can@mf.worldathletics,org; helenmanning82@gmail.com +1613 260 5580
Mathieu Gentes CEO mgentes@athletics.ca +1613 260 5580
CAY Delroy Murray President | cay@mf.worldathletics.org; president@athletics.org.ky +1345 925 9715
Cydonie Mothersill Gen. Sec gensec@athletics.org.ky +1345 928 2726
CRC Geen Clarke President | crc@mf.worldathletics.org; gclarke 4@yahoo.com +011 506 2549 0950
Vernon Hilarién Francis Gen. Sec cronoimpacto@yahoo.com +011 506 8375 4712
CUB Alberto Juantorena President | cub@mf.worldathletics.org; juantorenadangera@gmail.com +011 53 7830 0102; 53 7271 4929
Javier Sotomayor Gen. Sec jss245243@yahoo.es +011 53 5268 1933
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DMA Brendan Williams President | dma@mf.worldathletics.org, bvawilliams@yahoo.com +1767 276 0663
Phillip R. White Gen. Sec rufus.white@hotmail.com +1767 613 9984
DOM Gerardo Suero President | dom@mf.worldathletics.org; gerardomsueroc@gmail.com | +1809 284 9202; +1809 732-3322
Mariano Cendeno Gen. Sec carmenfdaa@gmail.com +1809 467 6721; +1829 648 5155
Gloria Ramos President | esa@mf.worldathletics.org; gloriatamara@gmail.com +011 503 6062 2129
ESA Carlos Clemente Gen. Sec clementecarlos@yahoo.com +011 503 7883 7305
GRN Conrad Francis President | grn@mf.worldathletics.org; conzab@hotmail.com +1473 420 2727
Desiree Stephen Gen. Sec desiree stephen@hotmail.com +1473 415 0065
GUA Rodolfo Reyes President | gua@mf.worldathletics.org, vocall@atletismofnagt.com +011 502 5360 8780
Vanessa Mena Gen.Sec. gerencia@atletismofnagt.com +011 502 5513 0420
HAI Alain V. Jean Pierre President | hai@mf.worldathletics.org; alainhaiti00@hotmail.com +1305 799 6723
Alberto Dorjean Gen. Sec hai@mf.worldathletics.org; berto103@hotmail.com +011 509 3703 9719, 786 200 7442
HON José Calixto Sierra President | hon@mf.worldathletics.org; calixto80@hotmail.com +011 504 8872 8297
Luis Daniel Flores Gen. Sec hon@mf.worldathletics.org +011 504 9841 7564
ISV Keith Smith President | isv@mf.worldathletics.org, +1340 277 1123
Mireille Smith Gen. Sec vitff.gs@gmail.com +1340422 1123
IVB Steve Augustine President | ivb@mf.worldathletics.org; saarchitect@live.com +1284 496 7529
Stephanie Russ Penn Gen. Sec Stephruss75@hotmail.com +1284 496 7155
IAM Garth Gayle President | jam@mf.worldathletics.org; gigayle@hotmail.com +1876 978 9983, +1876 796 2727 (M)
Marie Tavares Gen. Sec athleticsja@cwjamaica.com +1876 978 9983, +1876 828 2332 (M)
Antonio Lozano President | antoniolozanopineda@yahoo.com.mx +011 52 55 5393 0677
MEX Sergio Barajas Acosta Gen. Sec mex@mf.worldathletics.org +011 52 55 5393-0677; 5562-0995
Claudia Perez Exec.Sec | cpolmos2001@hotmail.com +011 52 553731 8395
Martin Paulin Tech. Dir. | fmaa.mx@gmail.com; martinpaulinluna@gmail.com +5011 2 55 2496 0255
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MNT Wilston Scotland President | mnt@mf.worldathletics.org; wilstons664@gmail.com +1664 392 2619
Alvin Ryan Gen. Sec rosever530@gmail.com +1664 492 2947
NCA Xiomara Larios President | nac@mf.worldathletics.org, xlariosatleta@yahoo.com +011 505 8775 6640; 2266 4480
Maryin Munguia Noguera Gen. Sec maryinclaro@hotmail.com +011 505 7751 9417
Luis Dieppa President | pur@mf.worldathletics.org, lvdieppa@aol.com +1787 605 9196
PUR ;
Gen. Sec fapur1947@gmail.com
SKN Delwayne Delaney President | skn@mf.worldathletics.org, delwaynedelany@gmail.com +1869 762 5982
Damon Bacchus Gen. Sec damonbacchus@gmail.com +1869 765 1020
VIN Keith Joseph President | vin@mf.worldathletics.org, kayjosvg@gmail.com +1784 457 9062; +1784 457 2970
Alexandra Walrond Gen. Sec alewalrond@gmail.com +1784 457 2970; +1784 533 0869
LCA Cornelius Breen President | Ica@mf.worldathletics.org; Cornelius.breen@gmail.com +1758 384 8019
Lisa Joseph Gen. Sec lauralie515@gmail.com +1758 286 4933
TKS Edith Skippings President | tks@mf.worldathletics.org; edith.skippings@tciway.tc +1649 231 1515
Rosaline Ingham-Hall Gen. Sec rosalieingham@hotmail.com +1649 232 2259
70 George Comissiong President | tto@mf.worldathletics.org georgecomissiong@hotmail.com +1868 681 5332
Dexter Voisin Gen. Sec dextervoisin.ttnaaa@gmail.com +1868 685 4680
USA Vincent Lananna President | usa@mf.worldathletics.org, vincentlananna@gmail.com +1541 972 0730
Max Seigel CEO max.siegel@usatf.org +1317 713 4652
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ATHLETICS

North American, Central American and Caribbean Athletics Association
Asociacion de Atletismo de Norteamérica, Centroamérica y el Caribe

www.athleticsnacac.org

ASSOCIATE MEMBERS
Country | Name(s) Position E-mails Office Telephone Numbers
Claude Chery President ligue.athle972@orange.fr cheryclaude@orange.fr +011 596 696 352747
MTQ Rene Leopoldie Gen. Sec Leopoldie2010@hotmail.com +011 596 696 060389
Ernest Daninthe President daninthe-avocat.gp @wanadoo.fr +011 590 0690 35 26 35
GLP Marie Larisse Adm. Sec secretariat@athletisme-guadeloupe.com +011 590 0590 83 78 40
Caimin Douglas President board @curacao-athletics.com c.douglas@tmcuracao.com +011 599 9 566 0606
cuw Tamara Salsbach Gen. Sec talensa@antil.net +011 599 9 561 6375
Krispijn Teunissen President s.n.athleticfederation@gmail.com +1721 553 1918
SXM krispijn.teunissen@gmail.com
Abdule Wattley Vice Pres. gregory wattley@yahoo.com +1721 554 4434
Javea Wattley Gen. Sec s.n.athleticfederation@gmail.com +1721 550 9048
GUEST MEMBERS
Country | Name(s) Position E-mails Office Telephone Numbers
GUEF Huguette Rene President huguette.rene973@gmail.com +011 594 694 203865
Gaetan M. Tariaffe Gen. Sec alukusoldier@gmail.com +011 594 694 030377
GUY Aubrey Hutson President guy@mf.worldathletics.org +011 592 226 2986
Mayfield Taylor Trim Gen. Sec. athletics@networksgy.com +011 592 231 7106
Note:

= Associate Members and Guest Members country code are determined by the ISO 3166-1 Alpha-3 International Organization for Standardization-
26Nov18.
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